Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 344855,00000				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies);		Name and address of receivers					
Titan Industries, Inc (Dudley Pepp,	Procident\	Name: Perimeter Industrie					
man moustres, me (Dudley Fepp.	riesidenty		est 132 <sup>nd</sup> Street Gardena, California				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	90249-2108	sat 132 - Queet Oargena, Camorna				
Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: _1532 Wes	st 132 <sup>nd</sup> Street				
Sccurity Agreement	Change of Name						
Other Corrective Assignment Recorded on September 10, 2003	to Correct Assignment Previously reel 013963, frame 0547	City: <u>Gardena</u>	State: CA Zip: 90249-2108				
Execution Date: August 12, 2003		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?  Yes  No				
Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed toget     A. Patent Application No.(s)07/	ther with a new application, the execu	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,247,8</u>	97				
Name and address of party to whole document should be mailed:	m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved: [ 1 ]				
Name: Stefan J. Kirchanski, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	40.00				
Internal Address: REED SMITH C	ROSBY HEAFEY	☐ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed to be charge	ed to deposit account				
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 7 Los Angeles, CA 90067	<u>'00</u>	Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 1901 Avenue of t	he Stars, Suite 700		50-2567 his page if paying by deposit account)				
Phone: (310) 734-5200	zate: CA Zip: 90067						
Fax: (310) 734-5299  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
0 Signature							
9. Signature.	<del>ر۔</del> .	0 11					
Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No Name of Person Signi		_fk_cham_	September 22, 2003  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 354855.00000

				ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of In	'	(1)	Dudley PEPP (4)	
			(2)	(5)	
		(	(3)	(6)	
J#4.				In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assign	-		Perimeter Industries	
(10)	Insert state of Incorp. Assignee	•	10)	California	
(11)	Insert address of Ass	,		of 11121 Garfield Avenue South Gate, CA 90280 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12) Insert identification of Invention, (12) such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			JACKETED CUSHIONING DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, 711.619		
	. oragn Mphication N	omber		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing Application	of (1	13)	on August 12, 2003	
conting assign	ments in connection w	ith such apptic	ation	ute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissure, divisional and ign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate is as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.	
declare	Z) The undersign: Concerning this ac	ed agree(s) to plication or co	exe extin	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be uation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way d with such interference.	
	3) The undersions	d acron/s) to a		ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in hational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
	<ol> <li>4) The undersigne States patent to the Ar</li> </ol>	ed agree(s) to . ssignee.	perfe	orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
	5) The undersigna ⊠ Commission	d hereby authors of Patents F	rize(	(s) and request(s) the	
	to issue any and	all Letters Pate	ents	atent Office ☑ the Patent Office of any foreign or designated country of	
resulting				Preign or designated country	
of the e that he	has (they have) not ex	ecuted any agi	reem	oreign or designated country divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and tent in conflict herewith.	
Doyle E Reed S desirabl	6) The undersigned. Johnson, Reg. No. mith Crosby Heafey : le in order to comply w	d hereby appo 39,240; John the the power to i ith the rules of ales Palent and	ints W. C inser	Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No. 36,568; Nethan P. Koenig, Reg. No. 38,210; Carpenter, Reg. No. 39,129; and Tobi C. Clinton, Reg. No. 43,553and all of ton this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or demark Office any Patent Office concerned	
	8-12-03			ntor 1_ Suller 1100	
				ntor 2	
	ate:Signature of Inventor 3				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			otor 4	
Date:	<del></del>	Signature of Inventor 5			
Date:		Signature of h			

DOCSLA-16381848.3 (000004ANS)(0

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0737